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2023/24 School Year

Churchill
 Principal: Missy Cole 
 chs.4j.lane.edu 
 1850 Bailey Hill Rd. 
 541-790-5100
 churchill@4j.lane.edu

ECCO/Eugene Online Academy       
 Principal: Scott Mayers
 ecco.4j.lane.edu|eoa.4j.lane.edu
 200 N. Monroe St. 
 541-790-6850 
 ecco@4j.lane.edu|eoa@4j.lane.edu

Transition Education Network 
2455 Willakenzie Rd. 
541-790-6633 
Connections 
2120 Bailey Hill Rd. 
541-790-7868

North Eugene
 Principal: Nain Munoz
 nehs.4j.lane.edu 
 200 Silver Ln. 
 541-790-4500 
 northeugene@4j.lane.edu

Sheldon
 Principal: Mike Ingman
 shs.4j.lane.edu 
 2455 Willakenzie Rd. 
 541-790-6600
 sheldon@4j.lane.edu

South Eugene
 Principal: Kee Zublin
 sehs.4j.lane.edu 
 400 E. 19th Ave.
 541-790-8000
 southeugene@4j.lane.edu

Cal Young
 Principal: Chris Mitchell
 calyoung.4j.lane.edu
 2555 Gilham Rd. 
 541-790-6400 
 calyoung@4j.lane.edu

Arts & Technology Academy
 Principal: AJ Hruby  
 ata.4j.lane.edu
 1650 W. 22nd Ave.
 541-790-5700 
 ata@4j.lane.edu

Kelly
 Principal: John Wayland 
 kelly.4j.lane.edu 
 850 Howard Ave. 
 541-790-4740
 kelly@4j.lane.edu
Kennedy
 Principal: Laura Clark
 kennedy.4j.lane.edu 
 2200 Bailey Hill Rd. 
 541-790-5500 
 kennedy@4j.lane.edu

Madison
 Principal: Justin Corey
 madison.4j.lane.edu 
 875 Wilkes Dr. 
 541-790-4300
 madison@4j.lane.edu
Monroe
 Principal: Sun Saeteurn
 monroe.4j.lane.edu
 2800 Bailey Ln.
 541-790-6300 
 monroe@4j.lane.edu

Roosevelt
 Principal: Courtney Leonard
 roosevelt.4j.lane.edu
 500 E. 24th Ave. 
 541-790-8500
 roosevelt@4j.lane.edu
Spencer Butte
 Principal: Paula Nolan
 spencerbutte.4j.lane.edu
 500 E. 43rd Ave. 
 541-790-8300 
 spencerbutte@4j.lane.edu

Adams
 Principal: Natalie Oliver
 adams.4j.lane.edu
 950 W. 22nd Ave. 
 541-790-5000
 adams@4j.lane.edu
Awbrey Park
 Principal: Jared Tiecke
 awbreypark.4j.lane.edu
 158 Spring Creek Dr. 
 541-790-4050 
 awbreypark@4j.lane.edu

Chávez 
 Principal: Kevin Gordon
 chavez.4j.lane.edu 
 1510 W. 14th Ave. 
 541-790-5300 
 chavez@4j.lane.edu

Charlemagne French Immersion*
 Principal: Sarah “Poppy” Campbell
 charlemagne.4j.lane.edu
 3875 Kincaid St. 
 541-790-7080
 charlemagne@4j.lane.edu

Camas Ridge Community 
 Principal: Hobie Blackhorn
 camasridge.4j.lane.edu 
 2855 Lincoln St.  (until fall 2024)
 541-790-8800 
 camasridge@4j.lane.edu

Buena Vista Spanish Immersion* 
 Principal: Stephanie Randall
 buenavista.4j.lane.edu 
 1500 Queens Way
 541-790-6500 
 buenavista@4j.lane.edu

International High School*
 Head Teacher: Courtney Dearinger 
 ihs.4j.lane.edu | ihs@4j.lane.edu
 CHS: 541-790-5225 
 SHS: 541-790-6636
 SEHS: 541-790-8030

Fox Hollow
 Principal: Leila Schuck
 foxhollow.4j.lane.edu 
 5055 Mahalo Dr. 
 541-790-8280 
 foxhollow@4j.lane.edu 

Edgewood 
 Principal: Nadria Rizhallah
 edgewood.4j.lane.edu 
 577 E. 46th Ave. 
 541-790-8700 
 edgewood@4j.lane.edu
Edison 
 Principal: Dave Hulbert
 edison.4j.lane.edu 
 1328 E. 22nd Ave.  
 541-790-8900
 edison@4j.lane.edu
Family School*
 Principal: Teresa Martindale
 family.4j.lane.edu 
 1155 Crest Dr. 
 541-790-3700
 family@4j.lane.edu

Gilham 
 Principal: Lavinia Page
 gilham.4j.lane.edu
 3307 Honeywood St. 
 541-790-6200 
 gilham@4j.lane.edu
Holt 
 Principal: Allan Chinn
 holt.4j.lane.edu
 770 Calvin St. 
 541-790-6100 
 holt@4j.lane.edu
Howard 
 Principal: Charlie Jett
 howard.4j.lane.edu
 700 Howard Ave. 
 541-790-4900 
 howard@4j.lane.edu
McCornack 
 Principal: Dana Brummett
 mccornack.4j.lane.edu
 1968 Brittany St. 
 541-790-5800 
 mccornack@4j.lane.edu 
River Road / El Camino del Río  
 Principal: Karen Ramirez-Gutierrez
 riverroad.4j.lane.edu 
 120 W. Hilliard Lane
 541-790-7200 
 riverroad@4j.lane.edu

Spring Creek  
 Principal: K.C. Bodily
 springcreek.4j.lane.edu 
 560 Irvington Dr. 
 541-790-4870 
 springcreek@4j.lane.edu
Twin Oaks  
 Principal: Denisa Taylor
 twinoaks.4j.lane.edu 
 85916 Bailey Hill Rd. 
 541-790-3417 
 twinoaks@4j.lane.edu
Willagillespie  
 Principal: Sheila Minney
 willagillespie.4j.lane.edu
 1125 Willagilespie Rd. 
 541-790-7100 
 willagillespie@4j.lane.edu

Chinese Immersion*  
 Principal: Jennifer Hebard
 chinese-immersion.4j.lane.edu 
 2200 Bailey Hill Rd. 
 541-790-3700 
 chineseimmersion@4j.lane.edu

Yujin Gauken 
Japanese Immersion*  
 Principal: Kimberly Ingram
 yg.4j.lane.edu
 850 Howard Ave. (Moving  to          

 541-790-4606 
 yujingakuen@4j.lane.edu 
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